# 502345352 05/13/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Intelligent Product Solutions, Inc.	05/09/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pepsico, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Anderson Hill Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13758601

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: aonoda@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006943.05124 IPS TO PEPSI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Resis	
Signature: /Robert H. Resis/		
Date:	05/13/2013	

Total Attachments: 2 source=IPSPepsi#page1.tif source=IPSPepsi#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030404 FRAME: 0563

1375860

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the quantum day of may, 2013, by Intelligent Product Solutions, Inc., having its principal place of business at 120 Comac Street, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 ("Assignor"), to PEPSICO, INC., 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577 ("Assignee").				
1. Assignor is an owner of certain inventions and improvements described in the following U.S. patent applications:  CARTRIDGE FOR A DISPENSING SYSTEM				
which application was filed on <u>February 4, 2013</u> , and assigned U.S. Application N <u>13/758,601</u> ; and	Э,			

- 2. Assignor has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.
- 3. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
  - 5. The undersigned has signatory authority of the Assignor to execute this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have made, 2013.	ve executed this Assignment on the day of
	Intelligent Product Solutions, Inc.
	By: Harry
	Name: Hary Facusworth
	Name: Hlary Facuswith Title: Sa Director MECHANILAC ENSIRE
State of New York) State of New York) State of New York) South of Suffee (1)	
County of Suffeld	
	known to me to be the person whose name is d before me and acknowledged to me that he/she
May 9, 2013	Mary acre Vavor
Date	My Commission Expires: 6-27-15

MARY ANNE VAVOSA
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01VA6243923
Qualified in Surfolk County
My Commission Expires June 27, 2015